-
=

STATE GF IRDIARA
 LAKE COURTY.
FILED FOR RECORD
* 2015 073335 2500130 A 9: 29
| MICRAEL 8, BROWH
; ""RECORDER
Document is
This Docume
KATRINA NOT OFFICIAL!
WELLS FAX ANK4N.A.
3476 STATE Tinjsiksswment is the property of
FORT MILL, £

-(800) 416-147

?7% the Lake County Recorder!

When-reecdedraittor#:9739322
First American Title || Libiadns ) I {1
Loss Mitigation Title Services 1079.12
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 82799

RE: GOODMAN - PR DOCS
Tax/Parcel #: 45-03-30-158-007.000-023

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $63,804.00 & ),\L.LU‘U FHA/VA Loan No.
Unpaid Principal Amount: $39,694.30 \, ;\ @‘(\? Loan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $44,556.72 Y
New Money 14,862.42 e <F
. :?; r,“[ : "5 ; :_:
f. Bt
] D “ICATI/'@MAL‘@EEME’ _ GE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 4TH day of SEPTEMBER, 2015,
between KELLY A. GOODMAN (*Borrower”), whose address is 4425 PINE AVENUE, HAMMOND,
INDIANA 46327 and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (“Lender”), whose address is 3476 STATEVIEW
BLVD, MACH# X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated JUNE 23, 1995 and recorded on JUNE 28, 1995 in
INSTRUMENT NO. 95036119, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, and (2) the Note, in the original principal
amount of U.S. $63,804.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers
the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,”
located at

4425 PINE AVENUE, HAMMOND, INDIANA 46327

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 07222015_77

Q _A oss [INEI AT
S| 94 00 |

First American Mortgage Services Page 1



the real property described is located in LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows -
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

Borrower agrees that certain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this
Agreement, and will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Letter to
this Agreement, which is incorporated herein, and are to be paid with the return of this executed Agreement.

If these ar paid witt fthi % then Lender may deem this
Agreemer °
ocument 1s

2. As of, O(C 2015 the amount payable under the Note and the S iment (the “Unpaid
Principal i WTZ ygi@iﬂ@& 1 rer by Lender, plus
capitalize ¢t in the amount of U.S. $4,862.42 and other amounts capita which is limited to
escrows and any 1< Jalaes dhllgetated foregiasiie cphglppmpwt:yen@f d for work completed.

3. Borrower promises to p%hlﬁ &@Mﬁ&ﬂﬁ%ﬂnﬁ%&!ﬁd&ﬂo the order of Lender Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.7500%, from OCTOBER 1, 2015, The
Borrower |promises to make month! ts of principaliand ints I 1J.S. $206.35, beginning on the
IST day of NOVEM BER, 2015,andicontinuing thereafier on the samemday,of cach succeeding month until
principal and interest'are paid in full. If on OCTOBER 1, 2045 (the *Maturity Date”), the Borrower still
owes amo s\unde. Note and the Sceurity Instrument, as amended | is Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in fuli,on the Maturity Date.

4. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it s sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transierred and the Borrower is'nei.amatural peison) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

SR,
If the Lender exercises this option, the ,..9 der shall give-the Borrower notice of acteleration. The notice
shall prov period of not less than 3‘: , the notice is delivered 1ailed within which
the Borro t.pay all sums securcdib [ strument. If the B oy s to pay these sums
prior to t! ion of this period thesizes yivoke any remedi d by this Security
Instrumen her notice or denand SWer.

5. The Borrc a hother d ’ cessary or required
to effectuate the ierms and conditions of this Agrecmeiit.

6. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 07222015_77 685 ”"mIm‘m”mlmmﬂm”mm

First American Mortgage Services Page 2



I affirm, under the pen
number in this docu

contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

7. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in

part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Sectitity Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledges receip
Flood Hazard disclosure

nd acceptance of the Notice of Special

care.to redact each Social Security

Wels Fargo Custom Loan Mod 0722201577 . P
First American Mortgage Services Page 3 _



In Witness Whereof, I have gxecuted this Agreement.

-4/ =20, &

Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: . Date
Borrower: Date
STATE OF
COUNTY OF o7,

<

Before me, the upd g, I‘jﬁ’\ d oo
this : veared KELLY A.
GOODMAN f the foregoing

instrument

WIT

EMLEE

ic, State of indiana
County

ion # 574398
ission Expires

o1 28, 2015

No Public i

-t
Print Name; _

My commissic

Residing in

Wells Farzo Custom Loan Mod 07222015_77

First American Mortgage Services Page 4

oss IMUREVRLIM



In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement. Q

lg g@gmg Vice President Loan Documentation loh ( 15
By (print name) " Date
(title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER A OWLEDG ENT
STATE OF COUNTY OF

The instru OCI0IC  inEc  ulis by

A e Document i o
— ePresiient 0 PNOENEIBE) OB L IVRS, vrco  mank,  na,
a Vice Presid Tiioanﬂcumentation :0 ﬁlgl{)oltgig éolglpjarny ¢

j%_C\ounty Recorder!

Gtary Publi % ' CARL J TUCKER

/ NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
Printed Nam 42" 5 ’é r
My commission expi

5= (Y COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2021
THIS DOCUMENT Was 2REPARED 5 y.
KATRINA WATSON ,
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7803:03K )
FORT MILL, SC 29715 3) I=T-

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 0722201577 ess IITANITRATNAN

First American Mortgage Services Page 5



"ON THE NORTH LINE OF S/

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): KELLY A. GOODMAN
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

ALL OF LOT 41 AND LOT 40, EXCEPT THAT PART DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING
AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 40; THENCE SOUTH ALONG EAST LINE
THEREOF, 12.33 FEET; THEN NORTHWESTERLY BIRECTION, 15.43 FEET TO A POINT
2 LOT, WHICH POID 4 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST
CORNER OF SAID LOT; THE d LINE OF SAID LOT, 9.64 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINMING DITION TO HAMMOND, AS PER
PLAT THEREOF, RECOR] OFRICE OF THE RECORDER
OF LAKE COUNTY, INE

ALSO KNOWHN A

B T O {
50703655 ’

FIRST AMER ‘ &N NCE CO.
MODIFICATI( : |

BRI 1 1

Teppnnstt

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 07222015 77 - oss NNV

First American Mortgage Services Page 6 -




3 g

Date: SEPTEMBER 4, 2015
Loan Number: (sean barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: KELLY A. GOODMAN
Property Address: 4425 PINE AVENUE, HAMMOND, INDIANA 46327

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,

CONTEMP(\“ ARMTIVARTTOL 4T n"'?ﬂ“l\"n\"“ ras o W 4 A nnnnnnvr.r'ml\ AT WY EY Yy A “"""ES.
THERE AR] o By ey T R
Receipt of N L melﬂy Q:E Lg@!regivld ghd 1= >f this Notice on or °
before execut € 1o gl b 1 u [ , promissory notes,
agreements, 1 ity a ﬁ: $ m#u I %ﬁyu ( mmitments, or any
combination of thi¢ ‘Imlﬁﬁﬁéﬁ?ﬁ%} i aﬁrgﬁ)oﬁen { tio@gm r.delays repayment of or
agrees to loan o7 deldy rcpaynth@f]gak@u]mtytlﬂebm{‘@rbr {0 othetwise =xtend credit or make
a finangial accommodation. ’

A . G- )i 20[5

Borrower: Date

KELLY A. GOODMARM

Borrower: : Date

Borrower: Date
. Borrower:; i " Date’

Borrower: Date

Borrower: ) i Date

07222015.77 ,_ ess [INMNGLRIENIEO

First American Mortgage Services Page 7




